

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).712/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 12/11/2010 in FAO No.644/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S ABC PLACEMENT SERVICES (REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed. However, we accept the explanation rendered by the learned counsel for the petitioner that other matters had been dismissed with costs of Rs.35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five thousand), but in the present case, without there being any distinction between this case and the other

...2/-

:2:

matters, costs of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand) has been imposed. We, therefore, reduce the cost of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand) to a sum of Rs.35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five thousand) as awarded in the other matters.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER